### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM747028

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900687676

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Convercent, Inc.		12/02/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OneTrust LLC		
Street Address:	1200 Abernathy Road NE, Bldg. 600		
City:	Atlanta		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30328		
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE			

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5386817	CONVERCENT
Registration Number:	5386818	CONVERCENT
Registration Number:	5386819	
Registration Number:	5397198	CONVERGE
Registration Number:	3084390	MYSAFEWORKPLACE ANONYMOUS INCIDENT REPOR
Registration Number:	3459327	MYSAFECAMPUS
Registration Number:	3357093	MYSAFEHOSPITAL
Registration Number:	3360417	MYSAFESCHOOL
Registration Number:	3366610	MYSAFEWORKPLACE

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 6788359310

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6782185065

Email: info@brientip.com

Correspondent Name: Tara Branscom-Holmes

Address Line 1: 1175 Grimes Bridge Road

Address Line 2: Suite 100

Address Line 4: Roswell, GEORGIA 30075

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007778 FRAME: 0990

900712301

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tara Branscom Holmes	
SIGNATURE:	/Tara Branscom-Holmes/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/09/2022	

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=1120-10000 - Assignment of US Trademarks - Convercent to OneTrust - signed#page1.tif source=1120-10000 - Assignment of US Trademarks - Convercent to OneTrust - signed#page2.tif source=1120-10000 - Assignment of US Trademarks - Convercent to OneTrust - signed#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007778 FRAME: 0991 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is between Convercent, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an

address of 929 Broadway, Denver, Colorado 80203, ("Assignor") and OneTrust LLC, a Delaware

corporation, having an address of 1200 Abernathy Road NE, Bldg. 600, Atlanta, Georgia 30328,

("Assignee");

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of the trademarks listed in Appendix A and any

associated common law rights in the underlying marks (collectively referenced as the "Marks");

and

WHEREAS, the Assignor wishes to assign the Marks to the Assignee, and the Assignee

wishes to acquire all of Assignor's rights in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated

therewith:

WHEREAS, the Assignor and Assignee desire to execute this Trademark Assignment for

purposes of recordation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the State of

Colorado Secretary of State Office.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to the

Assignee all rights, title, and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business

associated with the Marks, including all rights of action and remedies for past infringements

thereof.

This Assignment is effective as of the date on which it has been signed by both parties. It

may be executed in any number of counterparts, all of which taken together shall constitute one

and the same assignment. A copy of this signed Agreement shall be deemed to be an original.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment to be executed by their

duly authorized representatives as of the dates set forth below.

ASSIGNOR

ASSIGNEE

Convercent, Inc.

OneTrust LLC

PAtrick Quinlan

Jonathan Blake Brannon

Name: Patrick Quinlan

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Name: Jonathan Blake Brannon

Title: Chief Strategy Officer

Date:

Dec 2, 2021

Oct 15, 2021 Date:

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007778 FRAME: 0992

# Appendix A

## **Marks**

Jurisdiction	Mark	Application/Registration		Classes
Colorado	CONVERCENT	Number 20131068790	1/29/2013	41
Colorado	CONVERCENT	20131008790	1/29/2013	41
Colorado	CONVERCENT	20131068810	1/29/2013	9
Colorado	CONVERCENT	20131068819	1/29/2013	42
Colorado	CONVERCENT	20131068828	1/29/2013	45
Colorado	CONVERCENT	20131139862	2/28/2013	35
United States of America	CONVERCENT	5386817	1/23/2018	9, 35, 41, 42, 45
Colorado	CONVERCENT (&DESIGN)	20131068846	1/29/2013	9
Colorado	CONVERCENT (&DESIGN)	20131068855	1/29/2013	41
Colorado	CONVERCENT (&DESIGN)	20131068862	1/29/2013	42
Colorado	CONVERCENT (&DESIGN)	20131068869	1/29/2013	45
Colorado	CONVERCENT (&DESIGN)	20131139889	2/28/2013	35
United States of America	CONVERCENT (&DESIGN)	5386818	1/23/2018	9, 35, 41, 42, 45
Colorado	CONVERCENT LOGO	20131068885	1/29/2013	9
Colorado	CONVERCENT LOGO	20131068894	1/29/2013	41
Colorado	CONVERCENT LOGO	20131068898	1/29/2013	42
Colorado	CONVERCENT LOGO	20131068906	1/29/2013	45
Colorado	CONVERCENT LOGO	20131139907	2/28/2013	35
United States of America	CONVERCENT LOGO	5386819	1/23/2018	9, 35, 41, 42, 45
United States of America	CONVERGE	5397198	2/6/2018	41
United States of America	MYSAFE WORKPLACE &DESIGN	3084390	4/25/2006	35
United States of America	MYSAFECAMPUS	3459327	7/1/2008	45
United States of America	MYSAFEHOSPITAL	3357093	12/18/2007	45

TRADEMARK REEL: 007778 FRAME: 0993

Jurisdiction	Mark	Application/Registration Number	Filing/Registration Date	Classes
United States of America	MYSAFESCHOOL	3360417	12/25/2007	41, 44, 45
United States of America	MYSAFEWORKPLACE	3366610	1/8/2008	35

**RECORDED: 08/09/2022** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007778 FRAME: 0994